City's policies and provide decisions in a timely manner pertinent to the services described in

Exhibit A until the Consultant has been advised in writing that such authority has been revoked.

2. Compensation. The total fees paid to the Consultant for the work identified in

Exhibit A shall not exceed TWENTY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY

DOLLARS ($22,250).

3. Additional Services. Consultant shall perform only those services specified

herein. In the event Consultant and the City determines that additional services are required to

complete the project, such additional services shall not be performed unless directed in writing